
 

 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 

Product Change Notification 
 

 
  TE Connectivity  

Product Change Notification: P-15-011614 

 
 

 

PCN Date:  30-APR-15

 

TE would like to inform you of the following change(s) to the listed TE Connectivity Product. In case of any further questions about this change(s), please contact your TE 
Connectivity Sales Engineer. Affected part, drawing and/or specification numbers are listed on the attached sheet(s). 

 

 
General Product Description: 

Compound Reformulations and Process Transfers of US-Made  BST 
 

 
Description of Changes 

One of the components used in manufacturing several of our heavy duty tubing products has been made obsolete by the supplier. To continue to service our valued customers, 
we are announcing that TE Connectivity will be qualifying a new supplier of the ingredient for compounds used to manufacture these products. The new ingredient is 
chemically equivalent to the current ingredient. The affected products will continue to meet the AMS-DTL-23053/15, American Bureau of Shipping and Lloyd s Register of 
Shipping standards along with TE s RW-2017, RW-2011, and RW-2016 specifications. The compound formulation changes along with processing transfers within the Menlo Park, 
CA manufacturing site (between buildings and equipment) will take effect by July 1, 2015.  TE plans to conduct running changes for the reformulation. 
Other attachments: 

PCN Bulletin - Compound Reformulations and Process Transfers of US-Made BSTS- FR, SST-FR and  XFFR Tubing Products 
 

 
Reason for Changes: 

Part status change.TE Connectivity believes these changes will not affect the form, fit or function of the products. TE also recommends that our customers conduct their own 
evaluation of these products in the specific applications where they are used. Samples and qualification reports will be available to customers upon request through TE s sales 
channels starting May 1, 2015. 

Estimated Dates: 

Last Order Date (Obsolete Parts Only): First Date To Ship (Changed Parts Only): 

01-JUL-2015 

Last Ship Date (Obsolete Parts Only): Last Date for Mixed Shipments: (Changed Parts Only): 

No Mixed Shipments 

 
Part Number(s) being Modified: 

Part Part Discontinued Customer Customer Part Substitute Part  Substitute Alias Description Of 

Number 
CB5004- 

per PCN Drawing Number 
Alias Part Number(s) 
"BSTS-04X4", 

Number Part Number(s) Difference 

000 
NO 

CB5005- 
000 

NO 

"3-1899225-1" 

CB5015- 
000 
CB5018- 
000 
CB5036- 

NO 
"1899279-5", "BSTS- 
07X4" 

 

NO "BSTS-07X4FR" 

000 
NO 

CB5043- 
000 

NO 

 

 
"BSTS-15X4", 
"3-1899213-5" 

CB5045-  
NO 

000 
CB5052- 
000 

NO 
CB5060- 
000 

NO 

 

 
"6-1899211-8", 
"BSTS-17X4" 

CB5062-  
NO 

000 
CB5309-  

NO 
000 
CB5316- 

000 
NO 



 

 

 

 

 

 
 
 

Part Part Discontinued Customer Customer Part Substitute Part  Substitute Alias Description Of 

Number 
CB5330- 
000 

per PCN 
NO 

Drawing Number 
Alias Part Number(s) Number Part Number(s) Difference 

CB5334- 
000 
CB5346- 
000 
CB5349- 

NO 
"3-1899241-6", "SST- 
48-07/FR/97" 

 

NO 

000 
NO 

CB5362- 
000 

NO 
CB5364-  

NO 
000 
CB5368- 

000 
NO 

CB5370- 
000 

NO 
CB5377-  

NO 
000 
CB5378-  

NO 
000 
CB5383- 

000 
NO 

CB5429- 
000 
CB5430- 
000 
CB5432- 

NO "XFFR-03X25" 

NO 
"XFFR-03X4", 
"5-1899230-5" 
"XFFR-04X4", 

000 
NO 

CB5435- 
000 

NO 

"5-1899230-7" 
"XFFR-07X4", 
"1899235-9" 

CB5437- 
000 
CB5440- 
000 
CF3962- 

NO 
"XFFR-11X4", 
"5-1899230-8" 

NO 
"XFFR-15X4", 
"6-1899230-0" 

000 
NO 

CF6053-  
NO 

000 
CL0858-000  NO "SST-48-03/FR/97" 

 
 
 
 

 
   

Part Number(s) being Modified: 

Part 
Number 

CB5052- 

Part Discontinued 
per PCN 

Customer 
Drawing 

Customer Part 
Number 

Alias Part Number 
(s) 

"6-1899211-8", 

Substitute Part 
Number 

Substitute Alias 
Part Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference 

000 
NO "BSTS-17X4" 

CB5330- 
000 
CB5432- 
000 
CB5435- 

 

NO 
 

NO 
"XFFR-04X4", 
"5-1899230-7" 
"XFFR-07X4", 

000 
NO 

CB5437- 
000 

NO 

"1899235-9" 
"XFFR-11X4", 
"5-1899230-8" 



 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 

Part 
Number 

Part Discontinued 
per PCN 

Customer 
Drawing 

Customer Part
Number 

Alias Part Number
(s) 

Substitute Part
Number 

Substitute Alias 
Part Number(s) 

Description Of
Difference 

CB5440-   NO     "XFFR-15X4", 
"6-1899230-0" 

     
000 

 
 
 
 
 

   

Part Number(s) being Modified: 

Part Part Discontinued Customer Customer Part Alias Part Number Substitute Part Substitute Alias Description Of 
Number 

CB5004- 
per PCN Drawing Number (s) 

"BSTS-04X4", 
Number Part Number(s) Difference 

000 
NO "3-1899225-1" 

CB5005- 
000 
CB5015- 
000 
CB5018- 

 

NO 
 

NO 
"1899279-5", 
"BSTS-07X4" 

000 
NO "BSTS-07X4FR" 

CB5036- 
000 

NO 
CB5043- 
000 
CB5045- 
000 
CB5060- 

NO 
"BSTS-15X4", 
"3-1899213-5" 

 

NO 

000 
NO 

CB5062-  
NO 

000 
CB5309-  

NO 
000 
CB5346- 

000 
NO 

CB5349- 
000 

NO 
CB5362-  

NO 
000 
CB5364- 

000 
NO 

CB5368- 
000 

NO 
CB5370-  

NO 
000 
CB5377-  

NO 
000 
CB5378- 

000 
NO 

CB5383- 
000 

NO 
CB5430- 
000 
CB5432- 

NO 
"XFFR-03X4", 
"5-1899230-5" 
"XFFR-04X4", 

000 
NO 

CB5435- 
000 

NO 

"5-1899230-7" 
"XFFR-07X4", 
"1899235-9" 

CB5437- 
000 NO 

"XFFR-11X4", 
"5-1899230-8" 

NO 



 

 

 

 

 

 
 
 

Part Part Discontinued Customer Customer Part Alias Part Number Substitute Part Substitute Alias Description Of 
Number 

CB5440- 
000 
CF3962- 
000 
CF6053- 
000 
CL0858- 

per PCN 
 
 
 

NO 

NO 

Drawing Number (s) 
"XFFR-15X4", 
"6-1899230-0" 

Number Part Number(s) Difference 

000 
NO "SST-48-03/FR/97" 


